Direct and P.O. I	nment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No. 157899		
Please	record the attached document.			
Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: 2		
1. A. B.	1) Toshimitsu SHIGA 2) Hiroaki TAKEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No		
B. 4. A.	Execution Date: ALL: June 18, 2013 Patent Application No. 13/934,920	B. Patent No (s)		
••				
C	Additional numbers attac			
C. Title of Application: STATOR OF ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE				
con	me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: ame: James A. Oliff	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
To to original James Todo	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information with th	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 3, 2013		

PATENT REEL: 030786 FRAME: 0736

Client Ref:			OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.
		度 証	OSF ILIVIDEN
	ASSIG	NMENT	
For good and value	か考慮及び理解の下、 酸受人としての次の会社及びその 権利並びに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、 譲渡、 売却 able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whi by assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to	の相続人、譲渡先、その他の法的代 、移譲します。 ch is hereby expressly acknowled	理人に、米国及びその属地において、 lged, the undersigned hereby agree
旗受者名: Assignee(s);	DENSO CORPORATION		,
住所: Address(es):	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan		
as Assignee(s), and America, and its terr	corresponding successors, assigns or other legal relations, dependencies and possessions, to certain inv	epresentatives, the entire right, title	e and interest, in the United States (
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	STATOR OF ELECTRIC ROTATING		
described in an appli	・ 米国登録特許証の出願は、 cation for Letters Patent of the United States execute	od	
▼ 本譲	変証と同 日、もしくは en date herewith		
□ 米国的 as U.t	出願番号としてに提出されたものです。 S. Application Serial No	filed on	
本件署名者は、要求 のために必要となるす。 本件署名者は、本件 ことについて、それを許 本件署名者は、OLI as well as any and all indersigned hereby a etters Patents to saic	、本件出願の継続出願や分割出願、更には、再発行特別 そ人に登録特許証を発行することを許可、希望します。 に応じて、すべての書面に署名すること、誓約すること、 べての手続を実行することに合意します。 出願に関連して必要となった際に、上記瞭受人が本件列 可し、その権限を上記譲受人に与えます。 FF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C.に対して、この書面の多 continuations, divisions, and reissues of said applica uthorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commist d Assignee(s).	更に、本件発明の確保・維持・権利行 き明に関するすべての国際条約及び 登録に必要・適切となる追記をするこ。 tion and all Letters Patents that m sioner of Patents and Trademarks	r)使のために、また、 譲受人の権利確保 協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求する とを許可します。 hay be granted therefor. The to issue said Letters Patent or
The undersigned au international conve	pree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rigand enforcing patents for said inventions and for vest thorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee(s) to invokentions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as mathorize(s) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. to it on of this document.	e and claim the benefit of the right	i).c of priority provided under any and
P名: ignature: § 1 発明者: irst Inventor:	Tashimitou Shiga Toshimitsu Shiga	署名日: Date;	June 18.2013
P名: lgnature: J 2 発明者: acond Inventor:	Tdirpaki Jakeda Hiroaki Takeda	署名日: Date:(June 18.2013
名: gnature: 3 発明者: nird Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
 Additional invent 	こに付随する旅付書面上にリストされます。 or(s) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporate	ed herein by reference.	
te: The above Japan sed on the English te	は、本審面の理解の助けとして付記しております。正式な ese text is for the purpose of helping the understand xt.	解釈は英文に基づき行われます。 ng of the reader. The interpretati	ion of the Assignment should be

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 030786 FRAME: 0737